



Public Service Commission

ORIGINAL
FILE COPY

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: September 11, 1997
TO: Blanca Bayo, Director of Records and Reporting
FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Director of Communications *W.D.*
 Noreen Davis, Director of Legal Services *NCB for NSD*
RE: Docket No. **970672-TI**; Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Certificate No. 3975 Issued to First Federated Communications Services, Inc. for Violation of Rules 25-24.480 (2) and 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Records and Reports, and Regulatory Assessment Fees.

The following interexchange telecommunications service provider has not complied with Order No. PSC-97-0963-FOF-TI. It has not provided staff with the information required in Rule 25-24.480 (2), Florida Administrative Code, has not submitted its 1996 regulatory assessment fee with statutory penalties and interest, and has not paid a \$1,000 fine as required:

First Federated Communications Services, Inc. (TI329)

Therefore, please close the docket and **CANCEL** Certificate No. 3975

cc: N. Pruitt

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPC _____
- RCH _____
- SEC 1
- WAS _____
- OTH _____

*OK
 JPS
 9/11/97*

DOCUMENT No.
970672-TI
 9/11/97